2015 District Service of Remembrance

Welcome

Poem- Another Leaf has fallen

Special Music- Taylor O’Donnell

Remembrance

Special Music- Taylor O’Donnell

Honored Rotarians - Patty Rice
Penny Jett

Special Music- Taylor O’Donnell

Closing Prayer
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District 7780 Memorial Service Sunday, April 26, 2015

Name
Floyd Carter

John Morris

J. Philip Denison

Kenneth A. Honey

John Bibber

Robert Stuart

Joe Kindred

Steve Gerson

Thad Mandsagar

Walt Sloboda

Robert Edward Wear

Artemas P. Richardson

Lloyd Mahler

Virginia McLaughlin

John ‘Jack’ Richardson

Robert Patten

Charles D. McKee

Vincent L. McKusick
Richard ‘Dick’ Seedner
Robert Cook

John Sholtis

Jack Cowie, Jr.

Stuart ‘Toby’ Pennels

Bob Jorgensen

Date

May 20, 2014

December 2, 2014

September 22, 2014

April 15, 2015

March 16, 2015

March 20, 2015

September 19, 2014

September 21, 2014

August 30, 2014

November 27, 2014

February 15, 2015

January 18, 2015

August 17, 2014

September 8, 2014

February 12, 2015

February 15, 2015

December 1, 2014

December 1, 2014

February 1, 2015

May 25, 2014

May 30, 2014
June 2, 2014+

September 1, 2014

January 14,2014

Club Position

Club President 1978-1979
& 1987-1988

Founder of the Club
Honorary Member

Club Board of Director 2010-2011

Club President 1967-1968
Perfect Attendance
Honorary Member

Club President 1971-1972
Honorary Member

Club President 1968-1969
Honorary Member

Club Foundation Chair
Polio Survivor

Member

Committee Chair —
Back to School Program
& Program Committee

Golf Committee
Perfect Attendance

Oldest Member at 98
Honorary Member

RI Director 1978-1979

Honorary Member

Member

Club President 2003-2004
Club Secretary 2012-2015
Perfect Attendance

District Governor
1992-1992
Club President 1982-1983

Member

Club President 1965-1966

Club President 1967-1968
& 1971-1972

Club President 1999-2000
Past Club Secretary

Past Club Secretary
Strong RYLA Proponent

Club President 2005-2006

Oldest Member at 99

Years in
Rotary

44

10

50

53

65

10

37

12

47+

30

26

19

49

38
56
45+
18+
8+
10+

13+

26+



