

Rotary District 7780 2015 District Service of Remembrance

Welcome

Poem- Another Leaf has fallen

Special Music- Taylor O'Donnell

Remembrance

Special Music- Taylor O'Donnell

Honored Rotarians - Patty Rice Penny Jett

Special Music- Taylor O'Donnell

Closing Prayer

District 7780 Memorial Service Sunday, April 26, 2015

Club	Name	Date	Club Position	Years in Rotary
Bath	Floyd Carter	May 20, 2014	Club President 1978-1979 & 1987-1988	44
Bath Sunrise	John Morris	December 2, 2014	Founder of the Club Honorary Member	
Biddeford-Saco	J. Philip Denison	September 22, 2014	Club Board of Director 2010-2011	10
Boothbay Harbor	Kenneth A. Honey	April 15, 2015	Club President 1967-1968 Perfect Attendance Honorary Member	50
Brunswick	John Bibber	March 16, 2015	Club President 1971-1972 Honorary Member	53
Brunswick	Robert Stuart	March 20, 2015	Club President 1968-1969 Honorary Member	65
Damariscotta-Newcastle	Joe Kindred	September 19, 2014	Club Foundation Chair Polio Survivor	10
Damariscotta-Newcastle	Steve Gerson	September 21, 2014	Member	2
Dover	Thad Mandsagar	August 30, 2014	Committee Chair – Back to School Program & Program Committee	3
Dover	Walt Sloboda	November 27, 2014	Golf Committee Perfect Attendance	37
Durham-Great Bay	Robert Edward Wear	February 15, 2015	Oldest Member at 98 Honorary Member	12
Exeter	Artemas P. Richardson	January 18, 2015	RI Director 1978-1979	47+
Kennebunk	Lloyd Mahler	August 17, 2014	Honorary Member	30
Kennebunk	Virginia McLaughlin	September 8, 2014	Member	26
Oxford Hills	John 'Jack' Richardson	February 12, 2015	Club President 2003-2004 Club Secretary 2012-2015 Perfect Attendance	19
Portland	Robert Patten	February 15, 2015	District Governor 1992-1992 Club President 1982-1983	49
Portland	Charles D. McKee	December 1, 2014	Member	38
Portland	Vincent L. McKusick	December 1, 2014	Club President 1965-1966	56
Portsmouth	Richard 'Dick' Seedner	February 1, 2015	Club President 1967-1968 & 1971-1972	45+
Rochester	Robert Cook	May 25, 2014	Club President 1999-2000	18+
Scarborough	John Sholtis	May 30, 2014	Past Club Secretary	8+
Scarborough	Jack Cowie, Jr.	June 2, 2014+	Past Club Secretary Strong RYLA Proponent	10+
Sebago Lake	Stuart 'Toby' Pennels	September 1, 2014	Club President 2005-2006	13+
Wells	Bob Jorgensen	January 14,2014	Oldest Member at 99	26+